Diaphragm - Type Diaphragm Seal
Type L990.10 - Standard Welded Diaphragm Seal
Page 1 of 4
Diaphragm Seals
WIKA Datasheet L990.10
Applications
Process industry diaphragm seal to combine bourdon tube
pressure gauges. Intended for corrosive, contaminated, hot

E-Mail info@wika.com
Ordering information
Pressure gauge model / Nominal size / Scale range / Size of connection / Optional extras required
Specifications and dimensions given in this leaflet represent the state of engineering at the time of printing.
Modifications may take place and materials specified may be replaced by others without prior notice.
WIKA Datasheet  L990.10 · 05/2008Page 4 of 4
	 Gasket Material (See note 10)
	 VI = Viton®
	 BN = Buna “N”
	 TF = Teflon®, virgin
	 AS = Stainless steel, silver-plated
	 NA = None (See note 9)
	 Diaphragm Material
	 SS = 316L stainless steel
	 MO = Monel® 400
	 HB = Hastelloy® B-2
	 HC = Hastelloy® C-276
	 PF = 316 stainless steel, Teflon® coated
	 TF = 316 stainless steel, virgin Teflon® lined
	 TA = Tantalum
	 TI = Titanium, grade 2 (See note 8)
	 NI = Nickel 200
	 IN = Inconel® 600
	 IC = Incoloy® 825
	 CA = Carpenter® 20
	 SA = 316 stainless steel, gold-plated
	 VI = Viton® (See note 7)
	 Clamp & Support Material (Including nuts and bolts)
	 CS = Carbon Steel, zinc-plated
	 SS = Stainless steel
	 HS = High temperature stainless steel (See note 6)
	 NA = None (See note 5)
	 Flushing Connection (See note 4)
	 0 = None
	 1 = 1/8” NPT female
	 2 = 1/4” NPT female
	 Lower Housing Material
	 CS = Carbon steel, nickel-plated
	 SS = 316 stainless steel
	 MO = Monel® 400
	 HB = Hastelloy® B-2
	 HC = Hastelloy® C-276
	 TF = Teflon®, virgin (See note 3)
	 TI = Titanium, grade 2
	 NI = Nickel 200
	 IC = Inconel® 800
	 IC = Incoloy® 825
	 CA = Carpenter® 20
	 Upper Housing Material
	 CS = Carbon steel, nickel-plated
	 SS = 316 stainless steel
	 TI = Titanium, grade 2
	 Process Connection
	 1/4F = 1/4” NPT female
	 1/2F = 1/2” NPT female
	 3/4F = 3/4” NPT female
	 1.0F = 1” NPT female
	 1/4M = 1/4” NPT male
	 1/2M = 1/2” NPT male
	 3/4M = 3/4” NPT male
Instrument Connection
1/4 = 1/4” NPT female
1/2 = 1/2” NPT female
CPL = Capillary connection (To weld capillary directly to seal, see note 2)
Diaphragm Seal Design
L990.10 = Welded Diaphragm (Pressure rating up to 3675PSI, see note 1)
Notes
1.  Includes previous type 990.10.502.
2.  Capillary connection requires a stainless steel
upper housing.
3.  Teflon® lower housing available in welded
diaphragm (type 990.10.501) design only.  (MWP